
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
EMERGE ENERGY SERVICES LP, et al.,1 ) 

) 
Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) 

   Debtors ) Jointly Administered 
 )  

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  

SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS 
 

The Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts (“Comptroller”) hereby gives notice of its 

appearance in the case, pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010, by and through the undersigned 

counsel: 

Courtney J. Hull 
Assistant Attorney General 

bk-chull@oag.texas.gov 
c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal 
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov 

Attorney General's Office 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division 

P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX  78711-2548 

 
 The Comptroller respectfully requests through its counsel that it be served with copies of 

all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other reports, pleadings 

and notices filed by the Trustee or any other interested party in this case, in accordance with 

Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 3017 and 9013, and any other Bankruptcy Rules or local rules governing 

notice.  

 

                                                 
1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are:  
Emerge Energy Services LP (2937), Emerge Energy Services GP LL C (4683), Emerge Energy Services Operating 
LLC (2511), Superior Silica Sands LLC (9889), and Emerge Energy Services Finance Corporation (9875).  The 
Debtors’ address is 5600 Clearfork Main Street, Suite 400, Fort Worth, Texas 76109. 
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      Respectfully submitted, 
 
      KEN PAXTON 
      Attorney General of Texas 
 
      JEFFREY C. MATEER 
      First Assistant Attorney General 
      
      DARREN L. MCCARTY 

Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
      RONALD R. DEL VENTO 
      Assistant Attorney General 
      Chief, Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
      /s/ Courtney J. Hull   
      Courtney J. Hull 
      Assistant Attorney General 
      Texas State Bar No. 24061297 
      c/o Sherri K. Simpson, Paralegal 
      Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
      P.O. Box 12548 
      Austin, TX  78711-2548 
      tel:  (512) 475-4562 
      fax:  (512) 936-1409 
 
      COUNSEL FOR THE TEXAS 
      COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on the 16th day of September, 2019, a true copy of the foregoing was served 
by the method and to the following parties as indicated: 
 
By Regular First Class Mail: 
 
Emerge Energy Services LP 
5600 Clearfork Main Street, Suite 400 
Fort Worth, Texas 76109 
  
By Electronic Means as listed on the Court's ECF Noticing System: 

• Steven M. Abramowitz sabramowitz@velaw.com 
• Omar J. Alaniz omar.alaniz@bakerbotts.com 
• Elihu Ezekiel Allinson, III ZAllinson@SHA-LLC.com, 

ecf@williamdsullivanllc.com;hcoleman@sha-llc.com 
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• Jasmine Ball jball@debevoise.com, mao-bk-
ecf@debevoise.com,amcdermott@debevoise.com 

• Sean Matthew Beach bankfilings@ycst.com 
• Timothy P. Cairns tcairns@pszjlaw.com 
• Timothy P. Cairns tcairns@pszjlaw.com 
• Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com 
• Gretchen A. Crawford grecra@oklahomacounty.org, tammik@oklahomacounty.org 
• Travis James Cuomo cuomo@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-

2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Michael Dallaire mdallaire@dickinsonwright.com 
• Joshua N Eppich Joshua@bondsellis.com, Joyce.rehill@bondsellis.com 
• Zachary J. Fanucchi zfanucchi@ceflegalsa.com 
• Daniel F.X. Geoghan dgeoghan@coleschotz.com 
• Jason A. Gibson gibson@teamrosner.com 
• L. Katherine Good kgood@potteranderson.com, 

cgiobbe@potteranderson.com;lhuber@potteranderson.com;bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
• Brett Michael Haywood haywood@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com,ann-jerominski-

2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Paul Noble Heath heath@rlf.com, RBGroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-

2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Jarret P. Hitchings jphitchings@duanemorris.com 
• Joseph H. Huston jhh@stevenslee.com 
• Neal Ralph Jacobson jacobsonn@sec.gov 
• Laura Davis Jones ljones@pszjlaw.com, efile1@pszjlaw.com 
• Laura Davis Jones ljones@pszjlaw.com, efile@pszyj.com 
• Nick S. Kaluk nskaluk@debevoise.com 
• Albert Kass ECFpleadings@kccllc.com, ecfpleadings@kccllc.com 
• John Henry Knight knight@rlf.com, RBGroup@RLF.com;ann-jerominski-

2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC info@kccllc.com 
• Tara LeDay bankruptcy@mvbalaw.com,tleday@ecf.courtdrive.com, 

jwilliams@mvbalaw.com,alocklin@mvbalaw.com;kmorriss@mvbalaw.com 
• Lawrence A. Lichtman LLichtman@honigman.com 
• Douglas J. Lipke dlipke@vedderprice.com, 7610@ecf.pacerpro.com;doug-lipke-

7162@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Sophie E. Macon smacon@bayardlaw.com, ehendry@bayardlaw.com 
• Brian J. McLaughlin bmclaughlin@monlaw.com 
• Michelle McMahon mmcmahon@cullenanddykman.com 
• Rachel B. Mersky rmersky@monlaw.com 
• Evan T. Miller emiller@bayardlaw.com, lmorton@bayardlaw.com 
• Lucian Borders Murley luke.murley@saul.com, robyn.warren@saul.com 
• Morgan L. Patterson morgan.patterson@wbd-us.com, Heidi.sasso@wbd-

us.com;chadd.fitzgerald@wbd-us.com 
• James A Plemmons JPlemmons@dickinsonwright.com 

Case 19-11563-KBO    Doc 375    Filed 09/16/19    Page 3 of 4



4 

• David M. Posner dposner@kilpatricktownsend.com, 
gfinizio@kilpatricktownsend.com;KMoynihan@kilpatricktownsend.com;BAdams@kilpatric
ktownsend.com;sagreen@kilpatricktownsend.com;LParkins@kilpatricktownsend.com 

• Patrick J. Reilley preilley@coleschotz.com, 
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jwhitworth@coleschotz.com;kkar
stetter@coleschotz.com 

• Reliable Companies gmatthews@reliable-co.com 
• Jeremy William Ryan jryan@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
• E. Todd Sable tsable@honigman.com 
• Christopher M. Samis csamis@potteranderson.com 
• Christopher M. Samis csamis@potteranderson.com, 

cgiobbe@potteranderson.com;bankruptcy@potteranderson.com;lhuber@potteranderson.com 
• Juliet M. Sarkessian juliet.m.sarkessian@usdoj.gov 
• Zachary I Shapiro shapiro@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-

2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Keith A. Simon keith.simon@lw.com 
• David Ryan Slaugh rslaugh@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
• Ellen Slights usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov 
• Caroline Neman Small csmall@dslawpc.com, drios@dslawpc.com 
• Don Stecker don.stecker@lgbs.com,sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com 
• David B. Stratton strattond@pepperlaw.com, 

wlbank@pepperlaw.com,strattond@ecf.inforuptcy.com,wlbank@ecf.inforuptcy.com,smithda
@pepperlaw.com,molitorm@pepperlaw.com 

• Aaron H. Stulman astulman@potteranderson.com, 
lhuber@potteranderson.com;cgiobbe@potteranderson.com 

• U.S. Trustee USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• Matthew P. Ward matthew.ward@wbd-us.com, Heidi.sasso@wbd-

us.com;chadd.fitzgerald@wbd-us.com 
• Michael D Warner mwarner@coleschotz.com, klabrada@coleschotz.com 
• Erica Weisgerber eweisgerber@debevoise.com, amcdermott@debevoise.com 
• Helen Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com, 

Beth.weller@lgbs.com;Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com 
• Jeffrey C. Wisler     jwisler@connollygallagher.com 

 
 

       /s/ Sherri K. Simpson    
       Sherri K. Simpson 
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